
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3130

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.07.2019


ASSISTANCE FOR IRRIGATION FACILITY


†3130. SHRI JASWANT SINGH BHABHOR:


 Will the Minister of POWER

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to provide any assistance through electricity connection required for irrigation facility for development of agriculture in tribal areas in Dahod district of Gujarat and if so, the details thereof; and


(b) if not, the reasons therefor along with the further reaction of the Government in the matter?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, NEW &

RENEWABLE ENERGY AND THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR SKILL

DEVELOPMENT & ENTREPRENEURSHIP


( SHRI  R.K. SINGH)


(a) : Government of Gujarat has informed that they are providing assistance through power connection for irrigation facility required for development of agriculture through Tribal Area Sub-Plan Scheme (TASP) in tribal areas of Dahod district of Gujarat. The power connection is given to individual agriculture applicants. Further, the applicant has to pay security deposit, Agreement fee and Test report charges only, while the cost of other HT/LT electric line & transformer charges is borne by the Government of Gujarat.


(b) :  In view of reply at   (a) above, question does not arise.


************

